

Consolidated Segment Information (FY2012)

Information on net sales, and profit or loss by each reporting segment

FY2011	Millions of yen								
	Power & Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food & Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
Net Sales									
Sales to third parties	154,356	106,674	142,745	109,799	115,354	74,605	703,534	-	703,534
Inter-segment sales and transfers	2,247	3,820	8,081	2,436	108	37,960	54,654	-54,654	-
Total sales	156,603	110,494	150,826	112,235	115,462	112,565	758,188	-54,654	703,534
Segment profits (losses)	12,019	4,385	3,778	-207	2,262	2,638	24,876	-5,623	19,252

FY2012	Millions of yen								
	Power & Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food & Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
Net Sales									
Sales to third parties	197,488	112,397	133,831	110,584	111,891	79,588	745,781	-	745,781
Inter-segment sales and transfers	1,372	3,231	7,817	3,007	195	37,301	52,926	-52,926	-
Total sales	198,860	115,629	141,649	113,591	112,086	116,890	798,707	-52,926	745,781
Segment profits (losses)	11,631	5,042	2,601	-1,416	6,423	2,880	27,161	-5,168	21,992

FY2012	Millions of U.S. dollars								
	Power & Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food & Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
Net Sales									
Sales to third parties	2,101	1,196	1,424	1,176	1,190	847	7,934	-	7,934
Inter-segment sales and transfers	15	34	83	32	2	397	563	-563	-
Total sales	2,116	1,230	1,507	1,208	1,192	1,244	8,497	-563	7,934
Segment profits (losses)	124	54	28	-15	68	31	289	-55	234